74HCT4538
Dual retriggerable precision monostable multivibrator
Rev. 5 — 17 March 2017 Product data sheet
1 General description
The 74HCT4538 is a dual retriggerable-resettable monostable multivibrator. Each
multivibrator has two trigger/retrigger inputs (nA and nB), a direct reset input (nCD),
two complementary outputs (nQ and nQ), and two pins (nREXT/CEXT and nCEXT)
for connecting the external timing components CEXT and REXT. Typical pulse width

Product data sheet Rev. 5 — 17 March 2017
2 / 21
3 Ordering information
Table 1. Ordering information
PackageType number
Temperature
range
Name Description Version
74HCT4538D -40 °C to +125 °C SO16 plastic small outline package; 16 leads;
body width 3.9 mm
SOT109-1
74HCT4538DB -40 °C to +125 °C SSOP16 plastic shrink small outline package; 16 leads;
body width 5.3 mm
SOT338-1
74HCT4538PW -40 °C to +125 °C TSSOP16 plastic thin shrink small outline package; 16 leads;
body width 4.4 mm
SOT403-1
4 Functional diagram
001aae727
1A
1CEXT
1REXT/CEXT
7
6
1Q
1Q
1B
1CD
5
1
2
4
3
2A
2CEXT
2REXT/CEXT
9
10
2Q
2Q
2B
2CD
11
15
14
12
13
Figure 1. Functional diagram
Nexperia 74HCT4538
Dual retriggerable precision monostable multivibrator
74HCT4538 All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers. © Nexperia B.V. 2017. All rights reserved.
Product data sheet Rev. 5 — 17 March 2017
3 / 21